Whatfix Private Limited

(Formerly known as Quicko Technosoft Labs Private Limited)

No.1289/1090E, 18th Cross Road, Sector 3 HSR Layout Bangalore

Karnataka 560102, India

Ph: 9164019600 | Corpsec@whatfix.com



January 30, 2024

Name: Roshan Kumar Employee ID: 20231358

Designation: Software Development Engineer - Intern

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Roshan Kumar was associated with Whatfix Pvt. Ltd. (formerly known as Quicko Technosoft Labs Private Limited) from January 2, 2023 to July 1, 2023 as a Software Development Engineer - Intern.

During the internship period, Roshan has worked with the Engineering team.

Roshan, during the tenure, had actively and diligently carried out the tasks assigned to him.

We would like to wish him the best for all future endeavors.

Internship Confidentiality Agreement:

- You understand that in the course of your internship experience, you may have access to and be involved in the processing of verbal, written, computer-generated or recorded information relating to Whatfix customers, internal business details, employees or the Mentor in the organization.
- 2. You understand that you are required to maintain the confidentiality of this direct or indirect information at all times, both during and after the internship experience. You understand that you will not share, discuss or reveal any of this information with anyone.
- 3. You agree to abide by the confidentiality policy as stated above.

Yours sincerely

For Whatfix Private Limited (formerly known as Quicko Technosoft Labs Private Limited)

Authorized Signatory Khadim Hussain Ismail Batti

Title - CEO

whatfix.com CIN: U72200KA2010PTC055487